
           CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 
SHIKSHA KENDRA, 2, COMMUNITY CENTRE, 

PREET VIHAR, DELHI – 110301 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) is a registered society and an 
autonomous organization under Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of 
India and is one of the premier national public examinations Board for the conduct of public 
examination at Secondary and Senior Secondary level for its affiliated schools in India and 
abroad.  There are more than 17,000 schools including 200 schools in twenty one countries 
outside India affiliated to the Board.  The Board has also been entrusted the responsibility by 
Govt. of India & other Bodies to conduct Professional Competitive Examinations and 
Eligibility Tests i.e JEE (Main), AIPMT, UGC-NET & CTET, JNVST etc.  The Board in order 
to check, use of unfair practices through electronic devices by the candidates in professional 
examination has decided to frisk candidates before entering the examination centre for 
detection of bugs/devices by use of highly sensitive hand held bug/metal detectors.   
 

Sealed Tenders are invited in two bid system - Technical and Financial- on behalf of 
Secretary, CBSE from reputed agencies/companies for Procuring hand held bug/metal 
detectors.  

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Item * Quantity to be purchase E.M.D.  

01 Hand held Bug/Metal  detector 8000 Rs.6,00,000/- 
 

* It may be noted that number of Metal Detectors may increase/decrease.  

The Technical and Financial Bids be kept in two separate envelopes and both 
envelopes be kept in another big envelope duly sealed and superscribed in bold “Tender for 
the purchase of Hand Held Bug/Metal Detector” and addressed to the Secretary, CBSE, 
Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110301. The Tender Form can be 
purchased from the Syndicate Bank, CBSE Branch, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092 between 
10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. on any working day from 17.03.2016 to 31.03.2016 on payment of 
Rs. 1000/- in cash (non-refundable) or can also be downloaded from CBSE website 
www.cbse.nic.in for which Bank Draft of Rs. 1000/- be enclosed with the Tender Form in 
favour of Secretary, CBSE payable at Delhi or cash be remitted to the Cashier, CBSE and 
photocopy of the receipt be enclosed with the Tender Form before its submission.  The 
Terms and Conditions duly signed by the Tenderers and the form complete in all respects 
along with EMD for Rs.6,00,000/- in the form of Bank Draft or Bank Guarantee valid upto 
135 days (nationalised bank/scheduled commercial banks) in favour of the Secretary, CBSE, 
Preet Vihar, Delhi should be submitted by dropping in the drop box kept in the ground floor 
at the office of the CBSE, Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi – 
110092 or by post/courier addressed to Secretary, CBSE,  Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community 
Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi – 110092 which should reach latest by 2:30 p.m on 31.03.2016. 
  

Tenders received after expiry of date, time and those without EMD shall be summarily 
rejected. Technical bids will be opened on 31.03.2016 at 3.00 pm in the presence of the 
Tenderers or their authorised representatives, who may like to be present. 
 

The Chairman, CBSE reserves the right to accept or reject in part or full, any or all the 
tenders without assigning any reason. Canvassing in any form is strictly prohibited and may 
lead to summary rejection of the tender. 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 



Tender Form No.: ………………. 
 

   TENDER DOCUMENT 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Tender No. / Brief Description of the 
products 

Contact Person 

 
01 

 
Purchase of Hand held Bug/Metal  
detector 

 
ASSISTANT SECRETARY (ADMN.III) 
 
Tel.: 011-22500029 & 22517249 
 
Address:-Central Board of 

Secondary Education, 
Shiksha Kendra, 2, 
Community Centre Preet 
Vihar, Delhi-110301 

 
 

IMPORTANT DATE & TIME 
 

Date of availability of Tender documents  
 

1. Syndicate Bank, CBSE Branch, Preet 
Vihar, Delhi-110092 between 10.00 A.M. 
to 1.00 P.M. on any working day from            
17.03.2016 to 31.03.2016 on payment of Rs. 
1000/- in cash (non-refundable)  OR 

2. The form can also be downloaded from 
CBSE website www.cbse.nic.in or CPPP 
Portal www.eprocure.gov.in/CPPP for 
which Bank Draft of Rs. 1000/- be 
enclosed with the Tender Form in favour 
of Secretary, CBSE payable at Delhi  OR 
Cash be remitted to the Cashier, CBSE 
and photocopy of the receipt be enclosed 
with the Tender Form before its 
submission.   

Last date of submission of Tender 
documents 31.03.2016 upto 2.30 p.m. 
Date of opening of Technical Bid 31.03.2016 at 3.00 p.m. 

EMD Amount to be submitted                          Rs. 6,00,000/- 

Item stated in  requirement schedule             As stated at Annexure III 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CONTENT 
 
 
 

Annexure Description of Section 

I Instructions to bidders 

II Terms & Conditions on the basis of which order will be 
placed 

III Specification of Metal Detector   and requirement schedule  

IV Eligibility Criteria  (Pre-Qualification Criteria) 

V Tender form (Technical Bid) 

VI  Tender form (Financial Bid) 

VII List of designated city location 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Annexure-I 
         CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 
1. CBSE is desirous of purchase of highly sensitive hand held metal/bug detector 

for use in different Professional Competitive Examination located at different 
cities all over India for low security frisking of candidate at the Examination 
centre.  As per Government of India Policy preference will be given to 
domestically manufactured electronic products. 

S. No. Name of the Item Delivery  Date of 
Examination 

* approx 
quantity  

01 
 

Purchase of Hand held 
Bug/Metal  detector 

F.O.R at City 
Location 

(Annexure-VII) 

01-05-2016 8000 

2. The Technical and Financial Bids be kept in two separate envelopes and both 
envelopes be kept in another big envelope duly sealed and superscribed “Tender 
for the purchase of hand Bug/Metal Detector” and addressed to the Secretary, 
CBSE, Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110301. The 
Tender Form can be purchased from the Syndicate Bank, CBSE Branch, Preet 
Vihar, Delhi-110092 between 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. on any working day from 
17.03.2016 to 31.03.2016 on payment of Rs. 1000/- in cash (non-refundable) or 
can also be downloaded from CBSE website www.cbse.nic.in for which Bank 
Draft of Rs. 1000/- be enclosed with the Tender Form in favour of Secretary, 
CBSE payable at Delhi or cash be remitted to the Cashier, CBSE and photocopy 
of the receipt be enclosed with the Tender Form before its submission.  The 
Terms and Conditions duly signed by the Tenderers and the form complete in all 
respects along with EMD in the form of Bank Draft or Bank Guarantee/Bank 
Guarantee, in favour of the Secretary, CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi from any of the 
Scheduled Commercial Banks should be submitted by dropping in the drop box 
kept in the ground floor at the office of the CBSE, Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community 
Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi – 110092 or by post/courier addressed to Secretary, 
CBSE,  Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi – 110092 
which should be reach by the scheduled date and time. 

3. The terms and conditions duly signed by the Tenderers should accompany the 
specific Tender Form. 

4. The Earnest Money of the Tender is Rs.6,00,000/- in the form of Bank Draft or 
FDRs or Bank Guarantee in favour of the Secretary, CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi 
from any of the scheduled Commercial Banks.  

5. The validity of the bid and rates shall be for 90 days from the date of opening of 
financial bids. The EMD shall remain valid for a period of 45 days beyond the 
final Bid validity period.  

6. The bidders registered with the Central Purchase Organization, National Small 
Industries Corporation (NSIC) are exempted for submission of the earnest 
money. The tender should accompany the proof to this effect.  

7. Tenders received after expiry of date, time and those without EMD shall be 
rejected summarily. Technical bids will be opened on the same date i.e 
31.03.2016 at 3.00 pm in the presence of the Tenderers or their authorized 
representatives, who may like to be present. 

8. Technical Bid shall be evaluated by a Committee constituted for the purpose. The 
technically qualified bidder shall be considered for opening of their Financial Bids 
under prior intimation. 

9. Conditional bid or bid making counter offer shall not be accepted and will be 
rejected. 

10. Canvassing for the tender in any form is strictly prohibited and shall lead to 
summarily rejection of the tender.  

 
 
 
 



 
Annexure-II 

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. The Bug/Metal Detector provided for frisking should be able to detect 
any prohibited metallic/electronics devices/copper/aluminium/silver etc. 
wire/cell battery/watch battery/miniature electronic gadget/photovoltaic 
equipment or similar material at examination centres on the day of 
examination as per the requirement schedule (Annexure-III). 

2. The bidder should have its own infrastructure/authorised representative of 
manufacturer of highly sensitive hand held metal/bug detector and manpower 
to make available at designated City location (Annexure VII) for onward 
distribution to the Examinations Centre at least 3 days before the date of 
examination. 

3. The bidder shall be responsible to take all clearances, certificates, licenses 
and should comply with all statutory obligations required for 
undertaking/providing services with regard to the transportation and use of 
Bug/Metal detector. 

4. There shall be no change in price structure during the currency of contract. 
5. The assignment will be time bound, and the agency shall ensure successful 

completion of delivery as per schedule.  The observance of time schedule is 
an essential element of this contract. 

6. Agency shall maintain strict secrecy and confidentiality and will not divulge 
any information relating to assignment or examination to any third party, 
person, individual or boy corporate. 

7. The validity of the Bid shall be for 90 days from the date of opening of 
Financial Bid. However, the validity period of bid can be extended with 
mutual consent if required. 

8. Any discrepancy or failure to comply with requirement of CBSE, in the 
assignment, will be the sole responsibility of the agency and any lapse shall 
lead to forfeiture of performance security and penal/legal action against the 
agency, beside appropriate compensation towards loss incurred by CBSE. 

9. The agency shall be informed in advance the details regarding the number of 
Bug/Metal Detector to be delivered at respective city locations centres. The 
list of address of designated city locations will be shared at appropriate time. 

10. There should not be any over writing or amendment in the rates quoted, the 
terms and conditions of the contract. All the forms should be duly signed with 
seal of the firm. 

11. Three (03) Bug/Metal Detector must be submitted as the per specifications 
samples in the Tender and stating the Brand Name on the body of sample for 
which the rates for supply have been quoted alongwith the technical bid.  The 
sample of Bug/Metal Detector shall be returned to all the bidders along with 
EMD except the successful bidder.  Tender submitted without samples will 
be summarily rejected.  

12. The rates should strictly be in accordance with the specifications and terms 
specified in the Tender Form. Submission of incomplete Tender or for 
different specifications other than the specifications mentioned in the Tender 
Form and without sample shall be ‘rejected’.  

13. The delivery (Annexure-VII) of the Bug/Metal Detector shall be within the 
period as may be specified in the work order at the designated City locations 
situated throughout the country or at any other location in the NCR of 
Delhi/New Delhi in the manner specified in the supply order. The bidder shall 
ensure timely delivery of the Bug/Metal Detector at the designated City 
locations Centres. No extra payment/charges incurred as a consequence of 



wrong delivery/mis-interpretation of the terms and conditions of agreement or 
otherwise shall be allowed or permitted. The list of City locations is attached 
as annexure VII of the Tender Document.  

14. The packing should be in a packet containing the required number of 
Bug/Metal Detector for the City locations and ensure delivery in a cardboard 
box or in any appropriate packing in working condition at City Designated city 
locations in accordance with the packing statement prescribed by the Board.  

15. In the event of failure of the delivery of Bug/Metal Detector by the firm as per 
terms and conditions, the Board reserves the right to procure metal detector 
from any other source at the supplier’s risk and expenses and the firm shall 
be liable for any consequent loss incurred to the Board for this reason. In 
case of any dispute regarding imposition of penalty, forfeiture of Performance 
Security on account of violation of terms & conditions, the decision of the 
Chairman of the Board shall be final and binding upon the Tenderer.  

16. The successful bidder shall have to enter into an agreement in the prescribed 
form on a non-judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 100/- along with Performance 
Security equal to 10% of the work order value within a week’s time from the 
date of placement of the order and in case of failure to do so, the Chairman 
of the Board shall have right to cancel the purchase order and forfeit the 
Earnest Money.  

17. The Performance Security being 10% of the total contract value in favour of 
The Secretary, CBSE shall be in the form of Demand Draft/FDR/Bank 
Guarantee and shall remain valid for a period of 60 days beyond the date of 
completion of all contractual obligations including warranty obligations. The 
EMD shall be refunded on receipt of Performance Security of successful 
bidder. EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded after notification of 
the work order.  

18. The Board shall take random samples from the purchased Bug/Metal 
Detector for confirmation of the technical specifications of the supplied 
detectors. Deviations in the specifications may render the entire service 
contract for rejection.  The Chairman, CBSE, in the case of deviation of 
specifications, may impose penalty of 2.5% per specification/deviation on the 
bill amount subject to maximum penalty of 30 percent. The decision of the 
Chairman, CBSE shall be final and binding on the bidder.  

19. No advance payment shall be made to the agency; however, payment shall 
be released, after delivery of the metal detectors at designated city locations 
and satisfactory conduct of the Board’s Examination/Test.  The payment 
shall be made strictly on the basis of report of successful working of 
equipments received from all the city locations and confirmation of 
specifications of supplied detectors.   

20. In case of default on any terms specified and/or in the event of non-fulfilment 
of the contract or otherwise, the performance security shall be forfeited.  

21. Canvassing in any form shall be a disqualification and the Board reserves the 
right to reject the tender of such party/parties straight away without assigning 
any reasons.  

22. The rates shall be inclusive of all Taxes, charges, levies and other 
indirect/incidental charges such as cartage/transportation/labour charges 
incurred by the supplier for successful delivery at designated city locations or 
at any designated place in NCR of Delhi.  

23. The packing of Bug/Metal Detector should be strictly as per the Board’s 
requirement and shall be mentioned in the work order.  

24. Quantity of Bug/Metal detector be accounted on the basis of total metal 
detectors supplied to the designated city locations.  

25. Timely delivery of Bug/Metal Detector being the essential element of the 
contract. A penalty of @ 4% per day shall be levied in case the metal 



detectors are not made available in accordance with the given delivery time 
schedule subject to a maximum penalty of 10% of the amount of the Bill. 

26. The Tenderer shall sign at the space specified as a token of acceptance of 
these terms and conditions, which shall be final and legally binding on him in 
totality.  

27. The Chairman, CBSE shall have the right to accept any tender in whole or 
part or reject it entirely without assigning any reason. 

28. No change of rates shall be allowed during the contract period, which is 1 
year from the date of placing order. 

29. The agreement/work order for purchase of Bug/Metal Detector can be 
extended upto another two year by mutual consent on satisfactory 
performance of the contract on similar rates and terms and conditions of the 
agreement subject to the conditions that the successful bidder give a 
certificate that they had not supplied the Bug/Metal Detector of same 
specification on lower rates to any other person, individual, organization or 
body corporate and that there is no downward trend in the purchase price 
Bug/Metal Detector in the market.     

30. Taxes as applicable shall be deducted on all the bills. CBSE being 
Educational Institution is exempted from paying service tax.  

31. In case of any dispute, the legal jurisdiction shall be of courts having 
jurisdiction within the Union Territory of Delhi/New Delhi.  

32. In case of any dispute arising under this contract, the same shall be referred 
to the sole arbitration of Chairman, CBSE or any person nominated by him in 
this regard.  The award made by the Arbitrator shall be final and binding on 
both the parties.  

33. The CBSE will not be responsible for any loss/damage to any Bug/Metal 
Detector during transportation by the agency. 

34. The list of the address of designated city location will be shared by the Board 
at appropriate time and the firm shall maintain complete secrecy regarding 
the locations and the use of metal detector by the Board. 

ACCEPTANCE OF THE TENDERER 
The terms and conditions enumerated in this form from clause 01 to 35 have 

been read and understood by me/us and are acceptable to me/us. 
 

Signature of the Tenderer  
Seal with complete address 

________________________
________________________ 

Mobile: ________________________ 
E-mail:_________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE - III 

Specification of Hand held Bug/Metal Detector and Requirement schedule 

S.No. Specifications Description 
01 Dimensions Length : Maximum 600 mm 

Probe  :  Minimum 50 mm 

02 Weight Maximum 750 gms (with battery)  

03 Power source  Rechargeable battery with low power consumption upto 40 
hours backup 

04 Indications Single LED based audio and visual multiple indications for:  
1. Switch on 
2. Metal/Bug detection  
3. Low battery indication 

 Vibration On Bug/Metal detection 

05 Operation All weather Single push button operation 

06 Construction Should be rugged and impact resistant ABS moulded casing 
water resistant 

07 Sensitivity Should detect staple pins, razor, 0.1 gram or 2 mm size all 
ferrous and non-ferrous metals, very thin silver/copper/ 
aluminium wire, cell battery/watch battery/miniaturised 
electronic gadget or equivalent. 

08 Detection High sensitivity, Simple and convenient to use no adjustment 
is required and  should be able to accurately detect ferrous 
and non-ferrous metals  including miniature electric/ 
photovoltaic/camera/electronic devices/gadgets as per above 
sensitivity level.   

09 Tuning Automatic to ensure equal result on wide range of metals and 
alloys 

10 Safety Non-hazardous to humans 

11 Miscellaneous User’s Hand book along with the equipment  

12 Packing As per packing statement  prescribed by the Board 

13 Delivery  At the designated City location at least 3 days before the date 
of examination  

 
Note:   

a. The supplied Bug/Metal Detector should be as per specifications mentioned 
above.  

b. Three Samples of offered Bug/Metal detector shall be enclosed with the 
Technical Bid. 

c. The quantity may increase or decrease during the contract period. 

d. As per Government of India Policy preference will be given to domestically 

manufactured electronic products. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Annexure-IV 
 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 
 

I. The Tenderer must have at least 03 years of experience in the field of 
manufacturing and/or supplying of Metal detectors to the Govt. Organizations/ 
Autonomous Bodies/Educational Institutions/reputed Private Organisation etc. 
(Self Certificate) 

II. The agency must have Minimum Average Annual Turnover of Rs. 45 Lakhs or 
more from the sale of metal detectors during the last three financial years i.e 
2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15. Attached Income Tax Return & Balance 
Sheets duly authenticated by Chartered Accountant.  The turnover should not 
include receipts and expenditure of subsidiary or sister concern. 

III. The Tenderer must submit three (03) Metal Detector samples.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 
Annexure-V 

               TENDER FORM 
 

                Technical Bid 
 

TENDER FORM FOR PURCHASE OF BUG/METAL DETECTORS. 
 
(NOTE: Tenderer must read the enclosed Terms and Conditions before filling up the 
particulars in this form.) 
 
1. PARTICULARS OF TENDERER: 

 

(i). Name  : __________________________________ 

(ii).  Registration No. and Year of 
Registration of the firm (with 
documentary evidence). 

: __________________________________ 

(iii).   Whether registered with the Central 
Purchase Organization, National Small 
Industries Corporation (NSIC) or the 
concerned Ministry or Deptt. 
if Yes’details & certificate thereof. 

: __________________________________ 

(iv). 
 
(v).       

Office Address and Tel. No 
 
Legal status of the firm 

: ______________________________ 

: ______________________________ 
 

(vi).  Name(s) of the Proprietor/   
       Partners/Director with Mobile No : ______________________________ 

   

2. PAST EXPERIENCE (Last three Calendar years) - (Self certificate or Attach 
photocopy of relevant work orders or certificate from Excise department etc.) 
2.1 : 

Sl. 
No 

Year Quantity of Metal  
Detector 

Value of Metal  Detector  
(in Rs.)   

1 2013 Manufacturing/supplying   

2 2014 Manufacturing/supplying   

3 2015 Manufacturing/supplying   

 
2.2 Has the firm ever been 

debarred/ Black listed by any 
organization?  
If ‘Yes’ the details thereof. : ______________________________ 

 
2.3 Details of Award/Certificate of 

Merit etc. received from any 
Organization. 
(Please attach Copy of certificate(s) : ___________________________________ 

 
2.4 Quality/security certificate if any (Attach 
Copy) 

: ____________________________________ 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
b) FINANCIAL:  

i. Annual Turn Over (During last 03 financial year) 
    (Attach duly audited statements of balance sheets, ITR, Trading A/c, Profit & Loss A/c) 
 

S.No. Financial Year Annual Turnover (In lakhs (Rs.) 

01 2013  

02 2014  

03 2015  

  

 

ii.  Availability of Finance/Bank Guarantee 
(attach solvency certificate from the bank equivalent 

to 40% of the Contract value) 

 

:___________________ 
 

3. Particulars of Earnest Money:  
   i) Amount (in Rs.) : ____________________________________ 
 ii) B.D./B.G. No. & Date : ____________________________________ 

  iii)     Name of the Bank : ____________________________________ 
 
4. Particulars of Tender Fee: 

i) Amount (in Rs.) : ______________________ 
ii) B.D No./Cashier Receipt No. & 

Date 
: ______________________ 

iii) Name of the Bank  : _______________________ 
 

The Terms and Conditions of the Tender have been read and understood and 
are acceptable to me/us. 

 

 

Signature of the 
Tenderer______________  
with Official Seal and Complete 
Address 
___________________________ 
Telephone/Mobile 
No._______________ 
Date:_____________ 
 
   

Important Notes: 
 
The Tender Form for Technical Bid should contain –  

a. Sample of Metal  Detector (03).   
b. Earnest money. 
c. Photocopy of Work Orders, Certificates etc. as desired in Technical Bid duly 

certified by the Tenderer with seal on it. 
d. The specified Annual Turn Over in the Tender Notice for each financial year 

should be on sale of metal detector only.  
e. Certificate of registration with NSIC, Ministry/Deptt. concerned in case of non-

submission of EMD amount.  Tender fee is not exempted in such case.  
 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure-VI 
 

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 
 

             Financial Bid 
 
I/We____________________________________________________ hereby submit 

Tender for the Purchase of Bug/Metal Detector as per Terms and Conditions given 

in the Tender Form at the rate given below which are inclusive of the cost of all 

Taxes, Excise Duty, VAT, CST etc. and delivery free on road/rail at the 

designated city locations (Annexure VII) or at any place in NCR of Delhi:- 

 
S. No. Name of the Item Unit rate (Rs.) 

01 
 

Purchase of hand held Bug/Metal detector as per 
technical specification at Annexure-III with 3 years 
comprehensive warranty against manufacturing 
defects/defects due to usage/breakdown.  
 

 

CBSE being educational institution is exempted from paying service tax. 

Date of Examination * Quantity to be purchased 

01-05-2016 8000 

     *The quantity of detectors may increase or decrease. 

The Terms and Conditions for ‘Purchase of Bug/Metal Detector’ given along 

with the Tender are acceptable to me/us. 

 
Taxes as applicable shall be deducted by the CBSE as per rules. 

 

TIN No./PAN No.___________________ Date:__________________ 
 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the 
Tenderer________________________ 

 
Address/ Rubber 
stump__________________________ 

 
Telephone/Mobile 
No.___________________________ 

 
 

 

Note: The Financial Bid should contain the rates only. The rates should be quoted 

per Metal  Detector  in the specimen Tender Form only.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ANNEXURE- VII   

City  locations 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl. no. City  
1.  Port Blair 
2.  Itanagar 
3.  Guwahati 
4.  Patna 
5.  Chandigarh  
6.  Raipur 
7.  Ambikapur  
8.  Delhi 
9.  Panaji  
10.  Ahmedabad  
11.  Gurgaon  
12.  Faridabad  
13.  Shimla 
14.  Hamirpur 
15.  Ranchi 
16.  Bokaro 
17.  Bangalore 
18.  Ernakulam  
19.  Kozhikode 
20.  Trivandrum  
21.  Bhopal 
22.  Indore 
23.  Ujjain  
24.  Gwalior  
25.  Jabalpur  
26.  Mumbai 
27.  Thane 
28.  Nagpur 
29.  Imphal 
30.  Shillong  
31.  Aizwal 
32.  Dimapur  
33.  Kohima  
34.  Bhubaneshwar  
35.  Rourkela 
36.  Berhampur 
37.  Puducherry 
38.  Bhatinda 
39.  Jalandhar  
40.  Jaipur 
41.  Ajmer 
42.  Kota 
43.  Chennai 
44.  Agartala 
45.  Dehradun 
46.  Pant Nagar/Haldwani 
47.  Lucknow 
48.  Varanasi   
49.  Noida 
50.  Kolkatta 
51.  Siliguri 
52.  Any other location specified by the Board.  



Email: cbsedli@nda.vsnl.net.in 
Website: www.cbse.nic.in 

 

Phones: 22509252-59 
Fax: 22515826 

 
 

Central Board of Secondary Education 
Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110 301 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sealed tenders are invited for Purchase of Hand held Bug/Metal detector  by the 
CBSE in two bids, Technical and Financial. For details interested bidders may see and 
download the tender documents from CBSE website www.cbse.nic.in or 
http://eprocure.gov.in/ epublish/app and can submit their bids accordingly: 
 

S. 
No
. 

Name of the Item Quantity to 
be Purchased 

Specification E.M.D.  

01 Purchase of Hand held 
Bug/Metal detector 

8000 As per tender Rs.6,00,000/- 
 

 
 
The last date for submitting the bids is upto 2.30 pm on or before 31-03-2016 at 

CBSE HQ Preet Vihar, Delhi.   
 

 
 
  

http://www.cbse.nic.in/
http://www.cbse.nic.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/%20epublish/app


                          

         केन्द रीय माध य   य माधमियक मिक्  ोर्ड  
     मिक्  केन्द र, 2, सयदु य माध केन्द र, प्रीत विह र, ददल् ीी & 110 301 

 

निविद  सूचि   
 

  सीबीएसई **gSaM gSYM cx@eSVy fMVsDVj** की खरीद के लिए दो बोलियों, तकनीकी एवं ववत तीय ं   
ं ुहरबंद ननववदाएं आं ंत्रित djrh है। इच् ुु क ए  ंलसया ननववदा -त्रपि  lhch,lbZ osclkbV www.cbse.nic.in 
vFkok http://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app  से डाउनिोड कर सकती gSa और funsZ'kkuqlkj ंं ा कर 
सकती gSa। 

 

क्रं  स.ं ं द का नां  आपूनति की ं ािा ववननदेशन बयाना रालश (रू.) 
01 **gSaM gSYM cx@eSVy 

fMVsDVj** 

8000 ननववदा 
वववरणानुसार  

रू.6]00]000/- 

 

 

 सीबीएसई eq[;ky;, त्रीत-ववहार, fnYyh ij] ननववदा दस् तावें tek djus dh vafre 

frfFk 31-03-2016  पूवि अपराह्न 2.30 बंे तक gSA 

 

 

 

 

        
 
 

 

 

http://www.cbse.nic.in/
http://www.cbse.nic.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app

